506258352 09/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6305098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK F. HERICKHOFF	08/06/2020
STEPHEN D. RUEGEMER	08/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MPS BEET LIFTER LLC
Street Address:	211 STATE STREET
City:	ELROSA
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56325

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10455762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (320)363-8443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 320-363-7296

Email: al_watkins@quilldisc.com
Correspondent Name: ALBERT W. WATKINS
Address Line 1: 30844 NE 1ST AVENUE

Address Line 4: SAINT JOSEPH, MINNESOTA 56374

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HERIBEETHARVESTPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT W. WATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Albert W. Watkins, reg. no. 31,676/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_MPS_BeetLifterLLC_Sig_BW#page1.tif

PATENT 506258352 REEL: 053809 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

This Assignment of Rights is made and entered into by and between Mark F. Herickhoff, an individual living in Elrosa, Minnesota, Stephen D. Ruegemer, an individual living in Sauk Centre, Minnesota, and MPS Beet Lifter LLC, a Minnesota limited liability corporation.

WHEREAS Mark F. Herickhoff and Stephen D. Ruegemer are the named inventors on, and the owners of the whole and undivided interest in, U.S. Patent No. 10,455,762 issued on October 29, 2019;

WHEREAS, MPS Beet Lifter LLC, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Mark F. Herickhoff and Stephen D. Ruegemer hereby assign and transfer unto MPS Beet Lifter LLC, the entire rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 10,455,762.

SO AGREED:

Mark F. Herickhoff	
m// //////	
May bey bold	
The of the start of	
Date: 3-1-9090	
Date. 7 6 Alak	

Stephen D. Ruegemer

Date: 8-6-2020

Stephe D lynn

MPS Beet Lifter LLC

Mark F. Herickhoff
Its Chief Manager/President

Date: 8-6-2020

Stephen D. Ruegemer

Its Secretary/Treasurer

Date: 8-6-2020

PATENT REEL: 053809 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 09/17/2020